оглст дьу ф тร

ENGV[°], 2021 JSJBUJRT OLCOL ODY 2006A 4SJ3DET idy GWY JZBY HSVPOY OT UO FRT OAF GGHUL ODY GWY HJCDWODWOT, DC;

ELGV, OLVO, ODYOZ SAPOE GWY JZBY SAOOLAA TAOY JSJBL ZAOL, SOPOY LSOP JACGI JACOVI ODY UCH OZBY O'CAOR OATOJ GWY SOLODJ; D'

ELGV, OLVOJIT GWY JZBY OOSOUSA OOY GWYJ DBT OGT TEJFOJ 196A USJBJIRT OOY OOTLAJOJ ALOWOY ALAAOO OOY SOSGTIT JLALBJ DE JZØGJ JUCGF, OOY SLAP DLGWY UOSGTOE JLALBJ DE JZØGJ OOY EJ JZBY UOJOET; DE

ELGV, ƏLVƏ SAQƏLAL OƏTP ƏƏY GWY JZBY ƏGT 1821 JSABUART, DC GWYƏ DBP SLOƏGTƏJ EJ SLƏLƏTƏ JÜPCƏ ƏƏY ORƏP ALWO ƏLSƏTT ƏƏY GWY SULƏƏJ 1825 JSABURT; DC

EhGV, OOY OTT DhGWY JPHUVB OOLO DIT HLGLOO OOVT JAOR SVJ ODY OSOG DAE DhGhh OOLSSOF OJG 1838 JSSJBUJR OOT SRSPT ODY DhGhh OOLSSOF DAT OOVPRT, ODY GWY SCHJDJ DO ODY GWY JZBY ODY KJHOF?J OT DhBODDF OOVPRT, ODY GWY SCHJDJ DO ODY EJ GWY JCJUOJ AWT SCBWOT, ODYZ JSCBWO ODY TEJ RJW YFL DC GWY JAWWO AWF JSCBWOT DFH DhGhh OOLSSOFT HJFDWODWOT; DC

ELGV, OOY GWY SCHIDI LAIA LEGDI ODY COOT D' DLOVY ODY GWYI DBP, TST FRT OSVOR D' LOOT EI JOCHLOI ODYOT BLO L TAIG OLT DAPWOI JLFSPOI. ODYZ GWY SCHIDI ODY UCC OLEFAL AEOGR DLGWY ACOVI FRT DC TSPOAALAI OT AIIOVI TSVP CAIL TYO JSTALUIT; DC

ENGY, ODY AWYZ GWY SCHIDI SCIOY OIGT 2021 OSIBUIRT, TAP 2000 TS TEJ-SHCIDI GWY INCHDY DAI AITS, DC;

ELGY, TEJ JRJL LPEGLCOL OTT JLAQƏLAJ JLBCP, AEQGR OEQGJ GC 47C SAS DC WLA DLCAJ OEQGJ SZJLVJ QƏY SAWI OLƏFL OT SHAW AOAAY DC OCƏJ SAAWOT QƏY TAJG ALƏWOQ LFRO DSW OOLƏAAWOY OTT DLAEAI OT DLOOVI DC OPOO TAJL TGLƏVI QƏY SAVAI GWY SOLJƏJ; DC

ΕΚGΥ, 3D Ο\$75@ΕΤ D4JZ βΓΥ ΔΙΘΙΑΥ ΘΦΥΘ ΟGR@WAY ΟΛCB@WO @ΕΥ@ JVΓ GWY JZBY OOT ΙΘΙΛCB@Ε DKGWY ΒΙΛΑΤ; DC

ELGV, CWYI DBP ID SSZCPIJET ONY TOPAPLOI LOLIIOET OT LOSAIRT DP OPOO TAIL TGPNVI CWY SCHIJI ONYO LOLACBNE SL KPOT, DP

ov z ody tgdl, db cf fpf sas, qeogr oeogj ody gwyj dbf shzgqdy jd 156a ts shzl, 2021 osibrirt, ody svidi ot sqvil frt ody 2006a Osijdet ot dbv d jvf gwy jzby.

SEQUOYAH DAY PROCLAMATION

Whereas, 2021 marks the 200th anniversary of the creation of the Cherokee Syllabary by one of the most influential figures in Cherokee history, and;

Whereas, Sequoyah, who worked to create the Cherokee Syllabary over a period of years, established a set of written symbols that each represent a syllable in the spoken Cherokee language; and

Whereas, Sequoyah's Cherokee Syllabary allowed the Cherokee Nation in the early 19th Century to achieve astounding literacy rates, with the majority of Cherokees learning to read and write with the use of the Syllabary; and

Whereas, Sequoyah completed work on the Cherokee Syllabary in 1821, and the Cherokee Nation formally adopted his creation as its official written system of the Cherokee language in 1825; and

Whereas, upon the forced removal of Cherokees from their homelands in the Southeastern United States in 1838 at the hands of the United States government, the Cherokee language and the Cherokee Syllabary were carried to Indian Territory and used extensively, including with the Cherokee Phoenix newspaper, which printed the first bilingual newspaper in U.S. history; and

Whereas, the Cherokee language has always been the heart and soul of the Cherokee Nation, containing knowledge and lifeways that can never be fully captured in translation. The Cherokee language is a core piece of Cherokee identity and allows us to perpetuate our rich culture; and

Whereas, although the Cherokee language survives in 2021, only about 2,000 first-language Cherokee speakers are alive today, and;

Whereas, Since their first days in office, Principal Chief Chuck Hoskin Jr. and Deputy Chief Bryan Warner have made it a top priority to swiftly and decisively make historic investments in an effort to preserve and perpetuate the precious Cherokee language; and

Whereas, this anniversary should be recognized for the immeasurable impact of Sequoyah's Cherokee Syllabary on generations of Cherokee families; and

Whereas, this proclamation reaffirms the Cherokee Nation's commitment to protecting and perpetuating the Cherokee language for generations to come; and

Now Therefore, I Chuck Hoskin Jr., Principal Chief of the Cherokee Nation proclaim this 15th day of October, 2021, be named in honor of the 200th anniversary of Sequoyah's Cherokee Syllabary.